
FIRE SENIORITY LIST UPDATES  
For Civil Service Commission Meeting – 04-2024 
 
 
Added to list: 
Trevor Sealey hired on 1/22/2024; Firefighter 
Noah Tunningley hired on 1/22/2024; Firefighter 
Cutter Oglesby hired on 1/22/2024; Firefighter 
Tyler Lewis hired on 1/22/2024; Firefighter 
Nathan Ojeda hired on 1/22/2024; Firefighter 
Christopher Boggs hired on 1/22/2024; Firefighter 
Bryan Fitzwater hired on 1/22/2024; Firefighter 
Evan Larson hired on 1/22/2024; Firefighter 
Jaymes Maldonado hired on 1/22/2024; Firefighter 
Hayden Struble hired on 1/22/2024; Firefighter 
Kayne Parrish hired on 1/22/2024; Firefighter 
Christopher Recio hired on 1/22/2024; Firefighter 
Braeden Garrett hired on 1/22/2024; Firefighter 
Rogelio Rubio hired on 1/22/2024; Firefighter 
James Otholt hired on 1/22/2024; Firefighter 
Allen Jack hired on 4/1/2024; Firefighter 
Jason Carter hired on 4/1/2024; Firefighter 
Kevin Van Hoozier Jr. hired on 4/1/2024; Firefighter 
William Bourland hired on 4/1/2024; Firefighter 
Jason Schaefer hired on 4/1/2024; Firefighter 
Ryan Soliz hired on 4/1/2024; Firefighter 
Dawson Dorie hired on 4/1/2024; Firefighter 
Naithan Matlock hired on 4/1/2024; Firefighter 
 
Removed from list: 
Chris Stevens retired on 7/04/2023, Fire Engineer 
Xavier Larralde retired on 1/19/2024, Fire Lieutenant 
Rick Edwards retired on 1/19/2024, Battalion Chief 
Rudolph Mallette retired on 1/29/2024, Fire Engineer 
William Evans retired on 2/26/2024; Fire Engineer 
Chad Holladay retired on 2/29/2024; Fire Lieutenant 
Allen Jack resigned on 4/5/2024; Firefighter 
 
 
Changes to list: 
Moises Sandoval promoted to Fire Engineer on 10/2/2023 
Michael Hayes promoted to Battalion/Division Chief on 2/17/2024 
Justin Doegey promoted to Fire Captain on 2/17/2024 
Christopher Nored promoted to Battalion/Division Chief on 2/18/2024 
Stuart Toeppich promoted to Fire Captain on 2/18/2024 
Patrick Swearengin promoted to Fire Engineer on 3/30/2024 
Joshua Capps promoted to Fire Engineer on 4/8/2024 
 
 
 



NEW BRAUNFELS FIRE DEPARTMENT 2024
SERVICE/SENIORITY HISTORY

DATE IN POSITION OF 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME DATE OF HIRE
BATTALION/DIVISION 

CHIEF CAPTAIN LIEUTENANT ENGINEER FIREFIGHTER
HANSMANN ARLON 2/5/1990 8/15/2008
WARD  III JACK 11/23/1992 10/10/2017
OBUCH DONALD   8/24/1994 3/25/2011
GARCIA ROBERTO 9/6/1995 9/6/1998
WEIGE JOHN 9/6/1995 4/1/2005
WELCH TODD    6/12/1996 9/3/2011
PATTY GREG 11/4/1996 9/8/2007
LINDNER ETHAN     2/24/1997 12/3/2016
STEPHENSON ROBERT 3/17/1997 10/6/2007
RIOJAS BRANDON 8/24/1999 2/3/2003
PIERCE JAMES 8/25/1999 2/3/2003
BAUTIZTA NICHOLAS  2/3/2001 7/21/2012
VANAUSDALL JEREMY  3/20/2001 6/25/2021
COOLEY GENTRY 7/3/2001 8/23/2008
MARTINEZ, JR. JESSE  7/4/2001 8/7/2021
BAYLISS BRENT 11/26/2001 9/22/2007
JOHNSON ROBERT 11/26/2001 7/14/2007
WALLACE JASON  5/6/2002 7/21/2012
SKELTON MICHAEL  9/2/2002 7/14/2012
PITZER ANTHONY 11/18/2002 1/3/2019
SHEAR WILLIAM 12/19/2002 3/3/2005
VANOVERBORG JERRY 6/30/2003 8/6/2014
VOGEL DOUGLAS 11/17/2003 1/26/2008
COLDEWEY PRESTON 8/17/2004 9/22/2007
KINNAMON JUSTIN 8/31/2004 9/19/2009
APPLEBY BRANDON 11/9/2004 9/22/2007
RHOADS ALEXANDER 4/25/2005 9/22/2007
EDWARDS RICHARD C 4/26/2005 4/17/2021
LUERSEN RYAN 5/23/2005 5/23/2005
KINKAID JOHN  8/2/2005 8/7/2021
SELLERS JAMES 12/19/2005 4/7/2022
DIAZ RANDY 1/9/2006 1/9/2006
WYATT ERIC     1/9/2006 1/4/2019
DEKENS NATHAN 9/24/2007 9/24/2007
BARKER SAMUEL  9/24/2007 10/15/2022
SHORT WESLEY 9/24/2007 10/9/2017
PAINTER KLINT 9/24/2007 12/26/2013
GARRETT DONNY 9/24/2007 12/30/2016
BAKER JOSHUA 9/24/2007 2/23/2019
WILLIAMS CODY     9/24/2007 1/3/2018
SARABIA JACOB  10/22/2007 7/21/2012
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LAST NAME FIRST NAME DATE OF HIRE
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CHIEF CAPTAIN LIEUTENANT ENGINEER FIREFIGHTER
NORED CHRISTOPHER 10/22/2007 2/18/2024
WALDERMAN CHRISTOPHER 10/22/2007 5/1/2017
HALBARDIER MITCHELL  10/22/2007 10/15/2022
ROBINSON KENNETH 10/22/2007 10/22/2007
REYNA OSCAR 3/10/2008 3/10/2008
KANZ ADAM 3/10/2008 3/10/2008
DOEGEY JUSTIN  9/29/2008 2/17/2024
MUELLER ADAM 9/29/2008 7/10/2021
BRAY DUSTIN  9/29/2008 4/19/2022
WOLFE MATTHEW  9/29/2008 7/21/2012
HINDMAN CLINTON 9/29/2008 9/21/2020
MARSCHALL BRADLEY 9/29/2008 1/2/2018
GRIESENBECK FRANK 9/29/2008 9/29/2008
BRIETZKE KARL 9/29/2008 9/29/2008
HAYES MICHAEL  9/29/2008 2/17/2024
FLOURNOY JASON 9/29/2008 4/1/2019
SIPPEL JR. JOHN              11/29/2010 11/29/2010
GARLOCK LAURA        3/22/2011 3/22/2011
TOEPPICH STUART      3/22/2011 2/18/2024
GROHMAN JASON   11/28/2011 5/28/2015
CLIFTON JOHN    11/28/2011 10/12/2017
THIBODEAUX MICHAEL   11/28/2011 4/2/2019
MONTAGUE JR. WILLIAM  11/28/2011 11/28/2011
DUNCAN WADE  9/4/2012 9/4/2012
DINGEL SCOTT  9/4/2012 10/15/2022
BENKE DUSTIN  9/4/2012 10/31/2020
HERZIG JR. DAVID  9/4/2012 1/9/2021
FOSTER CHRISTOPHER 9/4/2012 9/4/2012
VILLARREAL III REYES  9/4/2012 4/20/2022
DOEGE VANCE  9/4/2012 5/1/2017
ALMANZAR ANDREW 9/4/2012 9/4/2012
CELLI CHASE  9/4/2012 9/4/2012
SWEARENGIN PATRICK  9/4/2012 3/30/2024
SADLER ADAM  9/4/2012 9/4/2012
POSTERT CLAYTON 5/14/2013 5/14/2013
MIRELES KYLE 5/14/2013 4/21/2022
PIPPIN KENNETH 7/7/2014 4/21/2022
DWYER JOHN 7/7/2014 9/21/2020
CAPPS JOSHUA 7/7/2014 4/8/2024
WOLFF RANDAL 1/4/2016 3/28/2022
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GEFFRE JOHN 1/4/2016 1/4/2016
PEREZ JOSEPH 1/4/2016 1/4/2016
JOHNSON JORDAN 1/4/2016 4/3/2019
ZELENAK JEFFREY 1/4/2016 1/10/2021
BILLINGS DAKOTA 1/25/2016 4/20/2022
SATCHER JEFFREY 5/1/2017 5/1/2017
BERTIE JASON 5/1/2017 4/17/2021
HICKMAN BENJAMIN 5/1/2017 11/2/2020
BAKER AARON  5/1/2017 5/1/2017
NEFFENDORF JACOB  5/1/2017 8/7/2021
SANDOVAL MOISES 8/28/2017 10/2/2023
PARKER TATE 8/28/2017 8/28/2017
MUELLER LANE 8/28/2017 8/28/2017
ALONSO JORGE 7/2/2018 4/19/2022
CROOK JORDAN 7/2/2018 7/2/2018
ROGAN ZACHARIAH 7/2/2018 7/2/2018
RIFE SCOTT  7/2/2018 7/2/2018
TURMAN ANDREW 7/30/2018 7/30/2018
WALTERS JEFFREY 7/30/2018 7/30/2018
MEADOWS DAVID 10/22/2018 10/22/2018
JACOBSEN AARON  1/28/2019 1/28/2019
DAMRON WILLIAM 5/4/2020 5/4/2020
BARILLAS EDUARDO 5/4/2020 5/4/2020
HENNEN JEREMY  5/4/2020 5/4/2020
FINKELSTEIN MARTIN 5/4/2020 5/4/2020
HOLMES ALLAN 5/4/2020 5/4/2020
WILLIAMS RANDY 5/4/2020 5/4/2020
KEMPF CARLTON 6/15/2020 6/15/2020
JACOBSEN KENNET 7/27/2020 7/27/2020
COOK CODY     7/27/2020 7/27/2020
MCBEE BOBBY 1/25/2021 1/25/2021
KORTHUIS JAKE 7/12/2021 7/12/2021
PECK JAMES 7/12/2021 7/12/2021
HAIER CHRISTOPHER 7/12/2021 7/12/2021
IRLE DEVON 7/12/2021 7/12/2021
SCHROEDER SHAUN 7/12/2021 7/12/2021
GONZALES MARK 10/4/2021 10/4/2021
BRAUN CHRISTOPHER 10/4/2021 10/4/2021
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VASQUEZ KRAIG 10/4/2021 10/4/2021
RANGCAPAN NATHAN 10/4/2021 10/4/2021
GUILLOT TYLER 3/21/2022 3/21/2022
SUND ANTHONY 3/21/2022 3/21/2022
WALTERS CHRISTOPHER 3/21/2022 3/21/2022
CASAL ALEC 3/21/2022 3/21/2022
CARTER CODY     3/21/2022 3/21/2022
BRIDGES TYLER 3/21/2022 3/21/2022
POWELL BENJAMIN 3/21/2022 3/21/2022
CANTU KARISA 6/13/2022 6/13/2022
WEIGAND JOSEPH 10/31/2022 10/31/2022
LARA ERNESTO 10/31/2022 10/31/2022
WILSON KELLEN 10/31/2022 10/31/2022
MARTINEZ ADAM 1/23/2023 1/23/2023
WILSON TANNER 1/23/2023 1/23/2023
ARMSTRONG JOSHUA 1/23/2023 1/23/2023
WOLFF JOSHUA 1/23/2023 1/23/2023
STRIPLING WILLIAM 1/23/2023 1/23/2023
GREGORY CHASE  1/23/2023 1/23/2023
SEALEY TREVOR 1/22/2024 1/22/2024
TUNNINGLEY NOAH 1/22/2024 1/22/2024
OGLESBY CUTTER 1/22/2024 1/22/2024
LEWIS TYLER 1/22/2024 1/22/2024
OJEDA NATHAN 1/22/2024 1/22/2024
BOGGS CHRISTOPHER 1/22/2024 1/22/2024
FITZWATER BRYAN 1/22/2024 1/22/2024
LARSON EVAN 1/22/2024 1/22/2024
MALDONADO JAYMES 1/22/2024 1/22/2024
STRUBLE HAYDEN 1/22/2024 1/22/2024
PARRISH KAYNE 1/22/2024 1/22/2024
RECIO CHRISTOPHER 1/22/2024 1/22/2024
GARRETT BRAEDEN 1/22/2024 1/22/2024
RUBIO ROGELIO 1/22/2024 1/22/2024
OTHOLT JAMES 1/22/2024 1/22/2024
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CARTER JASON 4/1/2024 4/1/2024
VAN HOOZIER JR. KEVIN 4/1/2024 4/1/2024
BOURLAND WILLIAM 4/1/2024 4/1/2024
SCHAEFER JASON 4/1/2024 4/1/2024
SOLIZ RYAN 4/1/2024 4/1/2024
BANDA DAVID 4/1/2024 4/1/2024
DORIE DAWSON 4/1/2024 4/1/2024
MATLOCK NAITHAN 4/1/2024 4/1/2024

PASSED AND APPROVED

PAUL ERICKSEN HEIDI ALEMAN
CHAIRPERSON VICE-CHAIRPERSON

ANDREW HAMILTON
COMMISSIONER

BECCA MIEARS Posted:
CIVIL SERVICE DIRECTOR Date/Time:
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